

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2791/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2004 in CRP No.142/2001  
of the HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

R. PENTAIHAH (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PUSHPARAMMA @ SAVITRI(D)BY LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.  
Mr. Miten Mahapatra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nitya Ramakrishna,Adv.  
Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.  
Ms. Rashmi Nandkumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.  
Hearing of the appeal is expedited.  
Interim order of stay granted by this Court shall  
continue till the disposal of the appeal.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER